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Preparedness And Response Program Contacts

Iowa HHS Fiscal Contact:
John Hallman, 515-336-1904, john.hallman@idph.iowa.gov

Iowa HHS Fiscal Assistant/NIMS Compliance:
Alisa Elkins, 515-631-2682, alisa.elkins@idph.iowa.gov

Iowa HHS Epidemiologists:

Nick Kalas (1A, 7), 515-229-0187, nick.kalas@idph.iowa.gov 
Diana Von Stein (1C, 5), 515-954-9499, diana.vonstein@idph.iowa.gov 
Amy Hoehne (3, 4), 515-314-7017, amy.hoehne@idph.iowa.gov Scott 
Seltrecht, (2, 6) 515-314-7259, scott.seltrecht@idph.iowa.gov 

Duty Officer (24/7 contact for public health emergencies/disaster events): 
866-834-9671

Area Grant Coordinator Fiscal Agency Phone Number Email 

1A-HPP Nicole Jones Grinnell Regional Medical Center 515-291-6597 nicole@1bsahcc.org 
1A-PHEP/EMS Franny Medeiros Polk County Health Department 515-286-3506 franny.medeiros@polkcountyiowa.gov 
1C-HPP Rae King Marion County Health Department 641-828-2238 x 3839 Rking@marioncountyiowa.gov 
1C-PHEP Stacy Haas Marion County Health Department 641-828-2238 x 3855 shaas@marioncountyiowa.gov
1C-EMS Teri Van Kooten Marion County Health Department 641-828-2238 x 3853 tvankooten@marioncountyiowa.gov 
2-HPP Sarah Ulven Cerro Gordo County Department of Public Health 641-421-9322 sulven@cghealth.com
2-PHEP/EMS Jessy Willadsen Cerro Gordo County Department of Public Health 641-421-9335 jwilladsen@cghealth.com
3-HPP/EMS Aimee Uhl Siouxland District Board of Health 712-279-6119 auhl@siouxlanddistricthealth.org 
3-PHEP Aimee Uhl Siouxland District Board of Health 712-279-6119 auhl@siouxlanddistricthealth.org
4-HPP Scott Eanes Mills County Health Department 904-465-0814 scotte@mcph.us 
4-PHEP/EMS Scott Eanes Mills County Health Department 904-465-0814 scotte@mcph.us 
5-HPP Adam Sowells Trinity Medical Center 309-779-7756 Adam.Sowells@unitypoint.org 
5-PHEP/EMS Mackenzie Briggs Clinton County Health Department 563-212-0537 briggsm@genesishealth.com
6-PHEP/EMS Jacki Schares Buchanan County Board of Health 319-332-0860 jschares@co.buchanan.ia.us
7-HPP Tyler Johnson Webster County Health Department 515-573-4107 tyler.johnson@webstercountyia.org
7-PHEP/EMS Ron Vought Webster County Health Department 515-573-4107 ron.vought@webstercountyia.org 

Iowa HHS HPP/PHEP/CRI Contacts:
Natalie Webster - Preparedness Program Manager, 
515-201-8733, natalie.webster@idph.iowa.gov
Katie Dekker - Preparedness & Chempack Coordinator (all service
areas), 515-322-9744, katie.dekker@idph.iowa.gov
Jody Koffman - Preparedness Coordinator (all service areas),
515-802-0613, jody.koffman@idph.iowa.gov

Iowa HHS EMS Contact:
Gary Merrill, 515-326-5988, gary.merrill@idph.iowa.gov

HAN Contact:
han.officer@idph.iowa.gov
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